

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8675/2011

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARMA PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. A. Mangalasserry, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties may file their written submissions, if any, within
one week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER